Illinois law.

Section 245.930 Annual Flaring Reports 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Pursuant to Sections 245.900 and 245.910, permittees shall record the amount of gas flared or vented from each high volume horizontal hydraulic fracturing well or storage tank on at least a weekly basis (Section 1-75(e)(11) of the Act). Every 12 months from the date of permit issuance under this Part, permittees shall report the total amount of gas flared or vented from each well during the previous 12 months, by week, to the Department. The Department will post the reports on the Department's website.
